

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 17-6808, Version: 1

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Coral Gables, Florida ratifying and accepting resolutions passed by Miami-Dade County approving execution of interlocal agreement calling for a special election necessary for the transfer of control from Miami-Dade County to the City of Coral Gables of Cocoplum Phase I Security Guard Special Taxing District, located entirely within the City, and authorizing the City Manager to do all things necessary to effectuate the intent of this resolution.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]